



N THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3414 OF 2026

Yatindra Subhash Gawali

Vs.

The Tahsildar, Saoner, Nagpur & Anr.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. A.R. Ingole, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.M. Ukey, Addl. G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 & 2/State.
-----**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.****DATE : 24.04.2026**

Heard Mr. A.R. Ingole, learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 11th June, 2026.
3. Mr. S.M. Ukey, learned Additional Government Pleader, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.
4. Office objection(s), if any, shall be removed before next date.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)**(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)**

Vijaykumar