

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3414 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Yatindra Subhash GawaliPETITIONER

V/S

The Tahsildar, Saoner, Nagpur And AnotherRESPONDENT

ADV ASHWIN RAMRAO INGOLE for Petitioner

MR S M UKEY ADDL GP for Respondent/STATE

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

List the matter on 08.05.2026 at high on board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)