



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3414 OF 2026

[Yatindra Subhash Gawali .vs. The Tahsildar, Saoner and one ]

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri A.R. Ingole, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Shri S.M. Ukey, Additional Govt. Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

.....

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR and RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 08<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.

Liberty to move in vacation court if the contingency arises.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Gulande